SM 25 HP/AP
STANDARD DIE SETS
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
 Range (mm) Lenght
38-06 6-8 45
38-08 8–11 45
38-11 11-14 45
38-14 14-17 45
38-17 17-20 45
38-20 20-23 55
38-23 23-26 55
38-26 26-30 55
38-30S 30-34 60
38-34S 34-39 60
38-39S 39-45 65
38-45S 45-51 65
38-51S 51-61 65
Max hose size  1” 4 SH, 1 1/2”
Crimping force (kN):  1200
Max ferrule diameter (mm):  61
Max opening diameter (mm):  die diameter + 23